PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald Ingram	01/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P & S Products, Inc.
Street Address:	781 Enterprise Drive
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13007712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)422-5082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859-321-6206

Email: mcoblenz@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: Michael Coblenz

Address Line 1: 836 Euclid Ave. Suite 325
Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11 M 01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Coblenz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ingram_Assign#page1.tif source=Ingram_Assign#page2.tif OP \$40.00 130077

PATENT REEL: 025684 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I Donald Ingram, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8701 Beach Road, Lexington, Kentucky, 40515, have invented an invention (hereinafter referred to as "said invention") disclosed in an application for a United States Patent titled

TACTICAL BUTT STOCK WITH ROUNDED BUTT PLATE

(hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been filed on January 17, 2011 and assigned application Serial No. 13/007,712.

WHEREAS, P & S PRODUCTS, INC., (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a Kentucky Corporation, having a place of business at 781 Enterprise Drive, Lexington, KY 40510, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application; and,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application, including the right to apply for any Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Patents on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon said application, and any and all Patents which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Patent granted for said invention or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Patents on said invention to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 025684 FRAME: 0467 I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this $24 \frac{76}{2}$ day of 5av, 2011, at P+S PROducts.

Donald Ingram Donald Ingram

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF Fayette)

Before me personally appeared Donald Ingram, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day of 2011.

Melane Hatton Notary Public

My Commission Expires: October 26, 2013

PATENT REEL: 025684 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 01/24/2011